


S . A . CL/9/(.J<.. 

ROANOKE PUBLIC LIBRARY 

VIRGINIA ROOM 

REFERENCE 

NOT TO BE TAKEN FROM THIS ROOM 

~~-----~---~---~----------~-



1 
F. . 

lfSNCASTLE~ 





616 COLLEGE AVENUE 
Salem, Virginia 24153 

PIONEER 
1985 

Opening 1 

NCASTLE LIBRARY 
-- ·-- --- - ~-- -------------

\ 

----



Our Spirit Soars 

When Andrew Lewis opened it's 
doors in the fall, a small breeze lifted 
the student's spirits higher. This en­
thusiasm resulted in our successful 
school year. 

Successful teams were not the 
only factors that raised our spirit. 
We were encouraged by our new 
teachers: Mr. Tony Wirt, Mr. Greg 
Gallion, Miss Kathy Whitenack and 
Mr. Jimmy Carter. 

Besides the new teachers, there 
were also a number of other im­
provements. A new sign identifying 
Andrew Lewis was added to the side 
lawn. Each room had it's number. 
(or name) painted in bright colors on 
the wall beside it. Our teams rode to 
the games in newly painted activity 
bus. 

2 Opening 



0 1195 03831875 

ti£_., 

1 

Opening 3 



Kim Robertson and Carol Padgett take it easy 
before class begins. 

Coach Cox instructs the wrestling team be­
fore practice . 

Dennis Epperson and Michele Presley work 
on yearbook pictures . 

4 Student Life 

Life at Lewis 

Future Wolverine Sarah and her dad, Coach W ard . 



Barbara Robertson types away as Susan 
Jewell and Jenny Quoss proof-read . 

Our loyal custodian , Mr. Butler winks for the 
camera. 

Betsy Webb, Laura Stephens, Amy Dunn, Amy Dalton, and Kristi Garren model new choir Miss Farrell's keeping an eye on homeroom. 
T-Shirts . 

Student Life 5 



Eighth graders at the dance get footloose 

Nora Wheby stops at the water fountain for a 
drink between classes. 

Amy Leonard sits wearily at the typewriter. 

"Ain't I cute?" says Zach, Mary Wright's new 
baby. 

6 Student Life 



"Nothin beats a great pair of legs" says Neil 
Conner at the Roman banquet. 

Billy Becker and Mike Deweese are definitely 
in the Christmas spirit. 

Student Life 7 



8 Student Life 

Jennifer Davis jumps to see how much power 
she has. 

Sonya Mullins does a good deed of dumping 
Mike Warren's tray at lunch. 



Anu Nemivant finishes final layouts for the 
yearbook staff. 

"Fries make it a meal" everyday at Andrew 
Lewis. 

Lisa Hill snacks on an ice cream sandwich. 

Student Life 9 



The mighty Wolverine Wrestlers roll out the 
magic mat for a match. 

Donnie Hall and Tony Wilson "chow down" 
during second lunch. 

10 Student Life 



Michelle Newman, Michelle Jennings, Mike 
Maxey, Amy Rice, and Melissa Witt grab a 
bite to eat. 

Most of the gang is all smiles for the camera. 

Student Life 11 



~ 
I 

--
· · ·--~-

SPORTS 

12 Sports Divider 



Girls' Tennis 
Team 

This year Andrew Lewis fielded its 
first girls' tennis team coached by 
Mr. Greg Gallion. The team's 3-2 
record was led by Laura Byrd and 
Barbara Robertson . Opening the 
season with a loss to Addison, the 
girls rallied back to defeat Madison. 
The team then went on to win im­
pressively in the second half of the 
season defeating Jackson and clos­
ing out the season with a challeng­
ing win over Breckinridge. 

Girls ' Tennis Team 
Front Row: Kristi Nunnally, Susan Roop, 
Kristi Garran, Anu Nemivant Back Row: 
Coach Gallion , Betsy Webb, Barbara 
Robertson, Laura Byrd 

Cross Country 
Team 

This year, Andrew Lewis girls had 
a chance to participate in Salem 
High School's Junior Varsity Cross 
Country Team. The team competed 
at Blue Ridge Invitational, Metro In­
vitational and other additional dual 
meets against local teams. Christy 
Mousheigian won the individual Ju­
nior Varsity girls title at the Metro ; 
Stephanie Provost was third. At the 
Blue Ridge invitation, Christy was 
second and Stephanie was third . 

CROSS COUNTRY 
Front Row: Stephanie Provost, Suzi 
Moushegian, Karen Abshire Second 
Row: Christi Moushigian, Susan Jewell , 
Sarah M. Duncan Back Row: Coach Wirt 

Cross Country, Tennis 13 



New tradition continues 
best season ever 

After years of frustration, this 
year's squad continues the resurg­
ence of girls basketball at Lewis. 
Posting a fine 11-5 record, 6-1 in the 
friendly confines of the Wolverine 
Den. 

Despite losing three starters off last 
year's surprising district runner-ups, 
Coach Ward and Coach Orange took 
a very young group of ladies, (two 
seventh and two eighth graders 
started,) and made it to the district 
finals once again. Although losing a 
heart-breaking 49-46 decision in that 
contest, this year's squad will be re­
membered as the best ever at ALMS. 

Season highlights included two 
game sweeps over Cave Spring and 
Franklin County, and wins over 
Perennial Power Northside and Wil­
liam Byrd in the District's Semi-Finals. 

At the season ending banquet, the 
following lady Wolverines were trophy 
winners: Carrie Campbell -
Coaches Award , Carol Cobb- Most 
Assists, Debbie Puch - Most Valu­
able, and Stephanie Danstrom -
Most Improved. Also recognized 
were Lynn Holliday and Debbie Puch 
for being selected for All-District. 

Lynn Holiday leads another Wolverine fast 
break. 

Lewis Followers go crazy as Lady Wolverines 
rally in Championship Tilt. 

Coach Orange and Coach Ward map strategy, 
as Birdie, Foxy, Debbie, Allison and Bunny look 
on. 

14 Girls ' Basketball 



Debbie Puch drives to basket in early season win 
over Northside. 

GIRLS' BASKETBALL 
Front Row: Stephanie Danstrom, Allison Sturgill, 
Meghan Fox, Carrie Campbell, Carol Cobb, Deb­
bie Puch Back Row: Jenny Sease, Lynn Holli­
day, Tracy Palmer, Lisa Sheets, Terri Robinson, 
Michelle Byrd 

Lynn Holliday splits Hidden Valley defense in 
District Finals. 

Girls' Basketball 15 



Major Victories Highlight 
Season 

The Andrew Lewis Junior High Junior High Squad; Jerry Hall at safety 
Football team completed a 2-3-1 sea- and Chris Crawford at defensive tack­
son in 1984. The season was high- le. Also honored was Lamar Daniels 
lighted by a 32-8 thrashing of the as the team's most improved player. 
Franklin County Eagles and a slim The Andrew Lewis Junior High Team 
12-8 victory over the Squires of Cave consisted of forty 7th, 8th, and 9th 
Spring. Two members of the team · graders. The squad was coached 
made the 1984 All-Roanoke Valley by Larry Bradley and Brian Hooker. 

Jerry Hall (1) is tackled by two Northside de- The Andrew Lewis offense prepares to score A Northside ball carrier is stopped by the 
fenders; Kenny Sledd (88) and Mike Janney on the Northside defense. Andrew Lewis defense; the Lewis defense 
(24) prepare to leave the field. was a bright spot during the season . 

16 Football 



Football Team 
Front Row: Jerry Hall , Tommy Cobb, Chad 
Owen, Todd Chisom , Steve Saunders, Rob­
bie Jenkins, Tim Smith, Billy Hale, David Ellis, 
Mark Haley, Bobby Bryson, Joey Mills , 2nd 

Row: Chris Branson , John Shaner. Kevin 
Pellant , Mike Janney , Mike Pierce , Kris 
Doyle, David Charlton, Lamar Daniels, Bre.tt 
Howell , Richard Harlow. Todd Butt. Chris 
Eanes, Chad Wheeling , Jeremy Chastang . 

Coach Bradley. Back Row: Coach Hooker. 
Jimmy Parsons, Vance Reid . Bobby Holiday. 
Richie Brown , Joe Faulkerson . Kenny Sledd . 
Brian Viar, Chris Crawford, Lee Johnson . Neil 
Conner . Chad Miles. Glen Powel l 

Football 17 



Cielita Martin bumps the ball to one of her teammates . 

Cielita Martin serves the ball. Coach Oberlin looks on while her team practiaces . 

18 Volleyball 



Volleyball 
Volleyball Team 

The volleyball team was coached 
by Mrs. Pat Oberlin again this year. 
Playing 5 different schools with many 
close decisions; the lady Wolverines 
were able to defeat Northside on two 
separate occasions. 

They ended the season with a ban­
quet held at the Ground Round. 
Awards were given to the following: 
most improved player - Amy Dunn, 
coach's choice - Michelle Keyes, ~,;.-_;...~~-=;ii 
most valuable player - Cielita Mar­
tin, and most determined - Martha 
Claytor. 

A new twist on volleyball with Michelle Keyes. 

Girls ' Volleyball 
Front Row: Melissa Eary, Nancy Humphrey, Dawn Downing, Martha Claytor, Amy Dunn, Michelle Keyes , Suzanne Ferree Back Row: Debbie 
Cobb, Tracy Clemons, Michelle Hall, Connie Robertson, Coach Oberlin , Cielita mArtin , Adonna Jones, Melissa Fitzgerald, Angela Tolley 

Volleyball 19 



Andrew Lewis 
Gymnastics 

1984-85 
The 1984-85 Lewis gymnastic had 

a rewarding year, having gone 1-5 
with a young but highly competitive 
squad. The lone victory was achieved • ...,~....._--,._~.;.;;.......,; ____ ~-~~~-
on opening day against Franklin 

County Jr. High. Although this was ............ ~~~~ 
the only victory, the girls were very 
close to winning in most of their other 
meets. 

The Lewis ladies were placed by 
all-around competitions Amy Webs­
ter, and also by Sissy Mathena, Holly 
Orr, Amy Daulton, and Kim Bryant. 

Amy Daulton performs on the uneven bars. 

Pam Cruey does a handstand on the balance 
beam during practice. 

20 Gymnastics 



Missy Turk practices on the horse as Mr. Carter, Coach Gallion, 
and Amy Owens watch. 

Front Row: Kim Bryant, Amy Daulton . Melissa 
Witt. Pam Cruey. Amy Webster. Kelly Radford. 
Back Row: Missy Turk. Lori Archer. Coach 
Greg Gallion , Stephanie Mathena. Manager 
Amy Owens . Holly Orr . 

Amy Webster perfects her balance beam 
routine . 

Gymnastics 21 



New coach, young team 

Lewis battles the Norsemen as they go up for 
two points . 

22 Boys' Basketball 



Lamar Daniels dribbles down the court. 

Lewis coaches scrimmage against the new 
team . 

Boys· Basketball 23 



Keith Roberts warms up before the match be­
gins. 
~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~--..-----

-

Coach Cox and the wrestling team cheer-on for 
victory. 

Kevin Crawford, Wyatt Thornmill , David Mills , 
Steve Saunders, and Greg Mitchell wind down 
alter a match . 

24 Wrestling 



Wrestling Team 
The 1984-85 Andrew Lewis wrestling 
team was a young one, returning only 
one starter from last year's team. De­
spite the team's inexperience, there 
were many individual accomplish­
ments. Steve Saunders and Joe Faul­
kerson were both district place win­
ners. David Mills, Brent Munsey, and 
Damon Simmers also had successful 
seasons. 

The referee calls in favor of Lewis . 

Wrestling Team 
Front Row: Keith Roberts , Brent Munsey, Greg 
Mitchell, Mike Farrell, Mike Grimm, Damon Sim­
mers, Carlton Pierce, Ricky Wells Back Row: 
Coach Cox , Steve Saunders, Everett . Frost. 
Brent Richardson, David Mills, Jerry Williams. 
Joe Faukerson, Wyatt Thornhill. 

Big "bad" David Mills pins Coach Cox during 
practice. 

Wrestling 25 



Lewis' Pep Crew 

Krista Huff, Anne Arrington, Heidi Regnier, Sherri Sledd, 
and Lisa Yoon lead the fans in a cheer. 

Squad leader, Sherri Sledd, hopes for a hands down victo­
ry. 

Lisa Yoon, Sarah Wolfe, and hillside crowd wait for a game 
to begin . 

26 Cheerleading 



Front Row: Suanne Work Second Row. Kristi Linkous. Julia Dowdy. Denise Dillard. Kim Blevins Back row: Miss Unger. Miss East. Amy 
Daulton. Stacy Ferguson. Teresa Janney. Sharon Sheppard . Shannon Stinnette. Miss Cordell 

Front Row. Amy Taylor, Stephanie Carroll Second Row. Heidi Regnier, Lisa Yoon . Miss East , Miss Cordell , Sherri Sledd. Kim Humphrey Back 
Row: Sarah Wolfe , Krista Hutt , Miss Unger. Anne Arrington. Brooks May 

Cheerleading 27 



ACTIVITIES 

28 Activities 



The Pioneer Staff 

Front Row: Jenny Quoss. Melissa Gearhart . 
Kristi Nunnally. Jenny McPeak. Sundy Up­
dike, Susan Jewell. Lisa Ward. Heather Nim­
mo, Amy Dunn, Carolyn Herndon , Dwayne 
Williams, Robert Owen , Second Row: Jeni 

Hoblitzell , Stephanie Slusher, Glenda Morris, 
Barbara Robertson, Ann Lester, P.J. Wright, 
Erika Hodge, Angela Boitnott, Michele Pre­
sley. Back Row: Eva Farrell, Travis Dillon, 
Julie Wellmam , Lori Riddle , Michelle Hall, 

Faith Rock, Anu Nemivant, Stephanie Dan­
strom, Krista Langheim, Lisa Yoon, Melissa 
Eary, Dennis Epperson, Tami Dew, Rick Par­
rish , Ted Callaway, Mark Martin. 

The Lewis Times 

Front Row. Michele Presley, Angela Boitnott. 
Jenny McPeak. Keith Snidow Back Row. Mr. 

Benson , Michelle Provost. Sara Hall , Amy 
Leonard, Kevin Gordon . Mrs. Seidman . 

Yearbook. Newspaper 29 



Future Homemakers of America 

&. \\\\~£.MAKERS 
~\i~ e·. (\ FHA . 

HEl20 . . 

ANDREW LEWIS 

Front Row: Kelly Hatfield, Sarah Hall, Michel- Row: Katina Hamm, Courtney Woods, Amy Reeves, Michele Presley, Angela Boitnott, 
le Cobb, Missy Brammer, Janet Flint Back Geist, Angie Pruitt, Patty Arrington , Michelle Roger Slate 

Future Business Leaders of America 

Miss East, Abby Hodges, Michelle Byrd , Cielita Martin 

30 FHA, FBLA 



Front Row: Edward Meadows, Mike Conklin, 
Lee Ray, Stephanie Danstrom, Neil Conner, 
Stacey Ferguson, P.J. Wright, Tad Woods, 
Clay Ferguson , Second Row: Kristi Nunnal-

Latin Club 

ly, Pam Cruey, Anne Arrington , Marilyn 
Clouser, Heather Hartless, Kelly Hatfield, 
Ann Lester, Sarah M. Duncan, Erika Hodge, 
Back Row: Laura Byrd, Sharon Sheppard, 

Amy Owens, Krista Langheim, Barbara Duf­
fy, Tami Dew, Donita Howett, Rick Parrish, 
led Calloway. 

Student Council Association 

Front Row. Elizabeth Rusinko, Shannon Ri­
pley, Lori Archer Second Row: Amy Taylor, 

Amy Daulton , Lisa Yoon , Teresa Janney, 
Melissa Eary, Back Row: Melissa Gearhart. 

Kristi Garren , Brooks May, Neil Conner, Deb­
bie Puch , Wyatt Thornhill , Mike Farrell 

Latin Club. SCA 31 



Front Row. K Blevins . A. Taylor. S. Fergu­
son. M. Anderson . S. Mathena. S. Provost. A. 
Nemivant. G Parks . J . Quoss. S. Jewel. A. 
Tompson . L Ward . T. Simmons. L Yoon . T. 
St Clair . J . Teachey Second Raw.· J . Rainvil ­
le . P Bobbit. F. Rock . C. Gist. A. Reedy . J. 

32 C hOI( 

Advanced Choir 

Burtch , J. Neighbors. T. Tolley. K. Crawford, 
K. McDaniel , M. Dowdy. J. Clayborn, J . Hob­
litzell. M Gearhart, K Nunnally Third Row: S. 
Hall . D Dillard . S. Updike. C. Camina. M. 
Eary. A. Whitaker. R. Young. R. Vandergrift , 
A. Martin . T. Francisco . S. Duncan, A. Pruitt 

Lewis Singers 

S Unkenhoker. A. Whi­
D Helm . A Jones.T Smith . Back RoW L 
taker . K Blevins . II . M Gearhart . R Young. 
Stephens. M Farre . . 

Back Row: M. Hall . S. Rucker. Sfl~~~2:~~: 
L. Byrd , M. Martin . B. Perdue. B. ic chU A. 
T. Smith. D. Helm. A. Owens. ~· s~o 0;pas­
Hodges. S. Hutchison. M. Tur · · 
quale, T. Roads 

M Eary . J Neighbors 



Advanced Choir 

Front Row: K. Blevins, A. Taylor, S. Fergu­
son, M. Anderson , S. Mathena, S. Provost, A. 
Nemivant, G. Parks, J. Quoss, S. Jewel , A. 
Tompson, L. Ward , T. Simmons. L. Yoon, T. 
St. Clair, J. Teachey Second Row: J. Rainvil­
le , P. Bobbit. F. Rock, C. Gist, A. Reedy, J. 

Front Row. A. Daulton, B. Munsey. K. Gar­
ren , S Ruskinko. K. McDaniel , M. Anderson , 
C. Fisher. S. Wright. Second Row. J Quoss, 

32 Choir 

Burtch, J. Neighbors, T. Tolley, K. Crawford, 
K. McDaniel , M. Dowdy, J. Clayborn, J. Hob­
litzell, M. Gearhart, K. Nunnally Third Row: S. 
Hall , D. Dillard , S. Updike, C. Camina, M. 
Eary, A. Whitaker, R. Young, R. Vandergrift , 
A. Martin, T. Francisco, S. Duncan , A. Pruitt 

Lewis Singers 

D. Helm. A. Jones, S. Linkenhoker. A. Whi­
taker. K. Blevins . T. Smith , Back Row. L. 
Stephens. M. Farrell , M. Gearhart. R. Young, 

Back Row: M. Hall , S. Rucker, S. Shepherd, 
L. Byrd , M. Martin, B. Perdue, B. Richardson, 
T. Smith, D. Helm, A. Owens, B. Brochu, A. 
Hodges, S. Hutchison, M. Turk, S. DiPas­
quale, T. Roads 

M. Eary . J Neighbors 



Front Row: M. Witt, J. Halsey, T. Newberry, 
M. Helm, D. Downing, S. Firebaugh, M. Capi­
to , S. Harshbarger, K. Sheppard, B. Yates, M. 
Farrell , B. Munsey, D. Gearheart, A. Daulton , 
S. Carroll , H. Nimmo, S. Work, M. Presley 
Second Row: J. Battle, S. Wright, K. Hale, A. 
Dunn , S. Stovall , T. Dehart, T. Farmer, D. 

Beginning Choir 

Williams, S. Rusinko, B. Gerald, S. Ayers, D. 
Patel, S. Dehart, C. Hull, L. Stephens, A. 
Nuckols, M. Walker Third Row: K. Roberts, J. 
Bailey, A. Rice , L. Hyer, A. Thompson, C. 
Balbalian, W. Atkinson, B. Owen, M. Miller, B. 
Morris, S. Linkenhoker, D. Bailey, C. Fisher, 
S. Stinnette, M. Preas, B. May, H. Regnier, K. 

Garren, M. Keyes Back Row: A. Jones, B. 
Burnap, S. Rogers , T. Forlines, H. Cromer, J. 
Mabes, J. Guelich, S. Wolfe, R. Chattin, B. 
Webb, M. Crouch, L. St. Clair, K. Huff, J. 
Dowdy, D. Carey, K. Gross 

Sixth Grade Choir 

First Row: A. Jones, S. Greenway, N. Snyd­
er, M. Duff, E. Rusinko, T. Nowlin , V. Meador, 
M. Provost, C. Beggs. B. Hamlin , C. Cousins, 
J. Harris, D. Jesse, S. Samons, J. Weaks. T. 
Webb Second Row. B. Quoss, D. Long , J. 

Berembaum, E. Updike, M. Cass, K. Black, 
C. Ventura, E. Wells, K. Vest, E. Parish , H. 
Hodges, S. Yost, K. Jenkins, L. Dotson, M. 
Gills , P Feazil , A. Grer Back Row. M. Hep­
ner, K. Richardson, T. Dillon , S Martin, C. 

Wood s, J . Appleman. M . Aut hor. R . 
Vaughan , C. Crawford, C. Willi ams , H. 
Brown , T . Sigmon , A . Wanewright , C. 
Richardson , W. Fletcher, A. Miles 

Choir 33 



Second Period Band 
Front Row. N. Humphrey, P Macintosh, T. 
Hubble, C. Thomas, A. Cook Second Row. 
H. Brown , L Rutherford, M. Duff, H. Hodges 

34 Band 

Name that tune 

Students prepare for another day of band. 

Third Row: S. Harr, M. Evans, K. Cox, T. 
Roseberry, D. Kiser, J. Taylor, R. Swenson , 
S. Higgs, P Hickerson , L. O'Dell, M. Pruitt 
Back Row: B. Nelson , K. Agee, C. Green-

way, D. Reems, J. Almonte, c. Daniels, D. 
Aldridge 



3rd Period Band 
Front Row: Amy Kauper, Sonyia Mease, Amy 
Geist, Wayne Peters, Nicole Logan Second 

4th period band 
Front Row: L. Lauzon, C. Houchins, P. Gray, 
A. Mabe, B. Defeo. B. Lewis Second Row: E. 

Row: Amy McCoy, David Jarvis, Michael 
Hunt, Debra Ray, Chris Shelor Third Row: 
David Vanderpool , Steven Foster, Pam 

Hodge, M. Millner, P. Deisher, J . Booth, T. 
Dew, T. Kiser Third Row: M. Conklin , G. 
White, W. Thornhill , J. Gosney, N. Metheney, 

Lewis, Toby Mittie Stelter Back Row: Cyrus 
Pace 

S. Roop, R. Parrish , D. Howett, T. Butler, K. 
Gordon, P. Powers, D. Plybon, G. McCulley 
Back Row: J. Morgan , B. Hollaman 

Band 35 



'Odds and Ends' 

Michelle Cobb, Roger Slate, Missy Brammer 
and Angie Pruitt watch a silk screening dem­
onstration. 

Glenda Morris works on a fina l layout. 

Cindy Frye and Dennis Epperson perform in 
a Christmas drama production. 

After finishing their work , two sixth graders 
Elizabeth Boardwine and David Hartman pre­
pare for their next class. 

Rhonda Leftwich listens attentively in Mr. 
Wirt's class. 

Mr. Chester's student-teacher demonstrates 
skill during shop class . 

36 Odds and Ends 

l 



Odds and Ends 37 



PEOPLE 

38 People Divider 



Mike Akers 
Scott Atkins 
Chuck Benson 
Virginia Bohon 
Laura Bolton 

Pat Brill 
Lisa Brown 
Dotti Bull 
Beth Byrd 
Lewis Campbell 

Mary Campion 
Jimmy Carter 
Tom Chester 
S.A. Clark 

L...-il.Ollllll!!.i~---..a Jori Cordell 

Faculty 39 



Mike Cox 
Nancy Crumpacker ~,..,...-........ -----. ....,.,.,._..-- - - ----. 

Sandra East 
Pam Elgin 

Eva Farrell 
Robbie Fielder 
John Finnerty 
Greg Gallion 
Margaret Gregrory 

Elizabeth Hiles 
Mary Hill 

Sandy Hill 
Brian Hooker 

Regina Hyer 
Edna Kennedy 

40 Faculty 



Rick Leichtweis 
Marie Martin 

Betsy McClearn 
Lyle Mclaren 

James Morris 
Pat Oberlin 

Brenda Orange 
Karen Orville 

Kathy Phlegar 
Charlene Price 

Patricia Reynolds 
Allen Rodgers 
Stephanie Scholand 
Paula Seagle 
Julie Seay 

Faculty 41 



Janet Sebolt 
Penny Seidman 
Nancy Shaw 

Mary Ellen Shrader 
Judy Sisson 
Pat Smith 

Vilma Stanley 
Wilma Stitt 
Lois Taliaferro 

42 Faculty 

Principals Kirby, Campbell, and Finnerty sit for a spell while chaperoning the Christmas Dance. 

Havin ' to dust a little, havin ' to sweep a lot. Mr. 
Noel our loyal janitor, happily cleans. 



Miss Davis is happily working in the art room. 

Mr. Campbell checks out a chalky situation. 

Joyce Tarpley 
Susan Taylor 

Beverly Thomas 
Sally Tyler 

Leslie Unger 
Buddy Ward 

Ted Williams 
Kathy Whitenack 

Mary Wright 
Marty Yuhas 

Faculty 43 



Jennifer Akers 
Nickole Akers 
Traci Allen 
Brenda Alley 
Michelle Anderson 
Charles Angstadt 

Anne Arrington 
Aimee Baker 
Joe Barger 
Christy Barnett 
Trey Batts 
Greg Beasley 

Betty Bebber 
Billy Becker 
Denise Beckner 
Maile Bell 
Amy Biddle 
Melissa Black 

Kim Blevins 
Pam Bobbitt 
J.D. Booth 
Wendy Borders 
Kevin Boyd 
Beth Brochu 

Dale Brooks 
Shawn Broughman 
Lisa Browder 
Bobby Brown 
Joe Burtch 
Nita Burton 

Robert Burton 
Trish Butler 
Todd Butt 
Laura Byrd 
Michelle Byrd 
Leah Cadd 

Ted Callaway 
Crystal Camina 
Hope Carter 
Tisa Carter 
Mark Catlett 
Paul Cerak 

44 Eighth Grade 

Eighth Grade 



Todd Chisom 
Kristie Chittum 
Marilyn Clouser 
Steve Cochran 
Michael Conklin 

----~-~~ -------- .....---~~~--. ... -.,..,....._---....,.,.,....., ...--~-~~--. ... ~-~~~~-.1 Liana Conner 

Grady McCulley, an accident looking for a place to happen. " l can't gitno respect !" ,says Patrick WrighttoKristaLangheim. 

Neil Conner 
Jamie Cooper 
Kevin Crawford 
Ronnie Crisco 
Glen Crotts 
Pam Cruey 

Ame Curtis 
Lamar Daniels 
Stephanie Danstrom 
Chris Davis 
Jennifer Davis 
Lisa Davis 

Michelle Davis 
Pamela Deisher 
Diane Delcourt 
Stephanie Dent 
Tami Dew 
Michael Deweese 

Kim Dickerson 
Denise Dillard 
Stephanie 

Di Pasquale 
Paul Domeika 
Robin Dooley 
Michelle Dowdy 

Eighth Grade 45 



Barbara Duffy 
James Duke 
Gary Duncan 
Sarah M. Duncan 
Sarah Duncan 
Chris Eanes 

Melissa Eary 
Wesley Epperly 
Dennis Epperson 
Linda Farris 
Joe Faulkerson 
Clay Ferguson 

Stacey Ferguson 
Anna Feury 
Jason Foley 
Junior Foutz 
Tammy Francisco 
Cindy Frye 

Jason Gearhart 
Melissa Gearhart 
Tim Gearhart 
Robby Gison 
Christine Gist 
John Goens 

Kevin Gordon 
Kitty Gordon 
John Gosney 

Pam Gray 
Cherie Greenway 
Sean Greenway 

Matt Gregory 
Van Gresham 
Randy Grubb 

Jason Gusler 
Kim Hagee 
Billy Hale 

46 Eighth Grade 

Jenny McPeak cuts classes while working on annual staff. 



Lisa Yoon busily types for the annual staff. 

\. 

Tamara Hall 
Jill Hammer 
Richard Harlow 
Stephanie Harr 
Heather Hartless 
Sean Hartless 

Kelley Hatfield 
David Helm 
Carolyn Herndon 
Kim Herndon 
Mike Hershman 
Lisa Hill 

Stephen Hite 
Jeni Hoblitzell 
Erika Hodge 
Abby Hodges 
Brad Hollamon 
Phillip Honig 

Eighth Grade 47 



Renee Horton 
Charlene Houchins 
Clinton Howard 

Donita Howett 
Lee Huff 
Ben Huffman 

David Hughes 
Kim Humphrey 
Nancy Humphrey 

Susie Hutchison 
Todd Hylton 
Miller Isley 

Teresa Janney 
Shannon Jarels 
Robbie Jenkins 
Susan Jewell 
Michael Johnson 
Channon Jones 

Chris Jones 
Justin Jones 
Bobby Kalland 
Jason Kegley 
So Won Kim 
Tony Kiser 

Jacqueline LaMonde 
Bo Land 
Krista Langheim 
Chase Lanier 
Jack Lanier 
Todd LaPrade 

Lisa Lauzon 
Bill Lavinder 
Kim Lawrence 
Randy Lawrence 
Cindy Lee 
Matthew Lee 

48 Eighth Grade 



Rhonda Leftwich 
Amy Leonard 
Charlie Leonard 

Ann Lester 
Brenda Lewis 
Kristi Linkous 

Perry Lockridge 
Candy Lucas 
Tammy Lucas 

Pam Macintosh 
Julie Majerczyk 
Angela Manning 

Angel Martin 
Cielita Martin 
Mark Martin 
Rebecca Martin 
Tina Martin 
Angela Mathena 

Stephanie Mathena 
Dana Maxey 
Cammie Mcconnel 
Timothy Mccroskey 
Grady McCulley 
Keith McDaniel 

Lisa McDaniel 
Robert McDaniel 
Jessica McDonald 
Jennifer McPeak 
Ed Meadows 
Shawn Meadows 

Chad Miles 
Monica Millner 
Angela Mills 
David Mills 
Joseph Mills 
Stacy Minnick 

Eighth Grade 49 



Charlene Moore 
John Morgan 
Brian Morris 
Glenda Morris 
Mike Moulse . 
Christie Mousheg1an 

William Mullins 
Jay Neighbors 
Kay Neighbors 
Eric Nelson 
Any Nemivant 
Kristi Nunnally 

Dane Okerman 
Michael Oliver 
Chad Owen 
Robbie Owen 
Amy Owens 
Greg Parks 

Michael Parrish 
Richard Parrish 
Jimmy Parsons 
Anita Patterson 
Yvonne Peake 
Billy Perdue 

Surprise? Surprise? Keith McDaniel seems to be doing his 
homework. 

Pam Deisher and Chris Routh taking a break in gym class. 

50 Eighth Grade 



Bryon Perdue 
Mike Pierce 
Penny Pierce 
Drew Pitts 
Dan Plybon 
Kim Poff 

Heather Poulin 
Philip Powers 
Stephanie Provost 
Angela Pruitt 
Debbie Puch 
Larry Pugh 

Lori Pugh 
Michelle Quarterman 
Jennifer Quoss 
Janie Rainville 
Chris Ransom 
Lee Ray 

David Reams 
Sherry Reece 
Angie Reedy 
Sherry Reynolds 
Tammy Rhodes 
Timmy Rhodes 

Brent Richardson 
Lori Riddle 
Keith Roberts 
Keith Roberts 
Barbara Robertson 
Jeff Robertson 

Faith Rock 
Michelle Roop 
Susan Roop 
Chris Routh 
Wayne Sandidge 
Pattie Sarratt 

Steve Saunders 
Sharon Sheppard 
Dana Shively 
Tina Sigmon 
Damon Simmers 
Bryan Simmons 

Tanya Simmons 
Donna Sizemore 
Sherri Sledd 
Stephanie Slusher 
Mona Smith 
Robby Smith 

Eighth Grade 51 



Stephanie Smith 
Timothy Smith 

Wilson Smith 
Keith Snidow 

Matthew Spiva 
Susan Starkey 

Teresa StClair 
Sage Stinson 

Tina Stinson 
David Stokes 
Kimberlee Stragand 

Kevin Tabor 
Amy Taylor 
Jennifer Teachey 

Freddie Terry 
Charlie Thomas 
Chris Thomas 

Jodi Thomas 
Scott Thomas 
April Thompson 

52 Eighth Grade 

What .is this Norseman doing in Wolverine territory with Tami 
Dew iust before being kicked out of the Christmas dance? 



Wyatt Thornhill 
Timmy Tolley 
Melissa Turk 

Randy Turner 
Trevor Turner 
Lisa Tuttle 

Sundy Updike 
Kevin Vance 
Ross Vandegrift 

Chris Vest 
Rodney Vest 
Michael Walters 

Lisa Ward 
Vanessa Weaver 
Anthony Webb 
April Webb 
Jimmy Webber 
Julie Wellman 

Nora Wheby 
Tony Whitaker 
Greg White 
Michael Whitlock 
Scott Wilder 
Christopher Williams 

Jerry Williams 
Ila Wolfe 
Mark Wood 
Lisa Woods 
Robert Woods 
Tad Woods 

James Wright 
Patrick Wright 
Lisa Yoon 
Randy Young 
Tim Young 
Robin Zimmerman 

Eighth Grade 53 



Karen Abshire 
Lori Alls 
Eric Angell 
Jarred Arnold 
Melanie Atkins 
Wendy Atkinson 

Kenny Auxier 
Samantha Ayers 
Darren Bailey 
Julie Baily 
Clarissa Balbalian 
Joey Banks 

Justin Barham 
Timmy Barr 
Richard Bateman 
Jennifer Battle 
James Becks 
Kevin Blackwell 

Brad Blankenship 
Angela Boitnott 
Luanne Boothe 
Christy Booze 
Micheal Bower 
Connie Bowles 

Paul Bowles 
Missy Brammer 
Timothy Brauch 
Tiffani Brightwell 
Roy Brown 
Kim Bryant 

Kim Bryant 
Barbara Burnop 
Melanie Capito 
Denise Carey 
Stephanie Carroll 
Stephanie Carroll 

Kevin Chambers 
Rhonda Chattin 
Martha Claytor 
Jeff Clinevell 
Michelle Cobb 
Tommy Cobb 

54 Seventh Grade 

Seventh Grade 



I 

I 
I 

Michele Presley works on a T-shirt in Home Ee. 

Greg Mitchell says, ''TGIF." 

Bill Cole 
Dana Combs 
Randall Cooper 
Magalena Crabtree 
Holly Cromer 
Mary Crouch 

Kristen Cruey 
Micheal Cruff 
Jerry Daniel 
Amy Daulton 
Bonny DeFeo 
Sonya DeHart 

Tonya DeHart 
Scott Dempsey 
Rusty Deyerle 
Donna Dooley 
Julia Dowdy 
Dawn Downing 

Seventh Grade 55 



Scott Downs 
Jason DuBois 
Fred Duncan 
Amy Dunn 
Tony Eubank 
Melissa Evans 

Tim Farmer 
Micheal Farrell 
Suzanne Feree 
Billy Ferris 
Patrick Finney 
Sonja Firebaugh 

Chad Fisher 
Tina Fitzgerald 
Eric Fleshman 
Tammy Forlines 
Nora Francisco 
Tammy Frazier 

Everett Frost 
Craig Frye 
Melanie Frye 
Jeffrey Furr 
Kristi Garren 
Danita Gearhart 

Kelly Radford has fun on the vaulting horse. 

56 Seventh Grade 



Dwayne Williams works on the yearbook. 

Amy Geist 
Billy Gerald 
Scott Gibson 
Eddie Gish 
Derek Gordon 
Larry Gordon 

Michael Graves 
Michael Grimm 
Karen Gross 
Jo-Lynne Guelich 
Anne Guilds 
Karen Hale 

Donnie Halt 
Jamie Halsey 
Jackie Hamilton 
David Hammet 
Lori Hanes 
Eric Harlow 

Seventh Grade 57 



Steven Harshbarger 
Celyne Heck 
Dwayne Hedge 

Kimberlee Heitzer 
Meredith Helm 
Paul Hickerson 

Jamie Hill 
Jimmy Hiner 
Lynne Holliday 

Cliff Horn 
Brian Horsley 
Darlene Houchins 

Teresa Hubble 
Krista Huff 
Kristy Hull 

W. Michael Hunt 
Laura Hyer 
David Jarvis 

Michelle Jennings 
Christine Jessee 
Ingrid Johnson 

Adonna Jones 
Forest Jones 
Jennifer Jones 

58 Seventh Grade 

Dwayne Williams, Mr. Yuhas, Sonyia Mease, Amy Yopp, Paul 

Brent Munsey looks closely at a sea shell during science. 



Douglas Michaud 
Michael Miller 
Greg Mitchell 
Sue Mitchem 
Toby Mittelstetter 

Raymond Jones 
Amy Kauper 
Scott Keen 

Patricia Keesling 
Michelle Keyes 
Chris Kingery 

Michelle Kurz 
Todd Laprad 
Robert Lawrence 

Christy Layman 
Pamefa Lewis 
Shawn Linkenhoker 

Christine Lockhart 
Nicole Logan 
Kristi Long 

Angie Mabe 
Jeannie Mabes 
Brett Magenbauer 
Brooks May 
Monica Mayo 
Susie McAllister 

Marc McCormack 
Amy McCoy 
Tony McCray 
Tommy McDonald 
Khrista McKinney 
Sonyia Mease 

Seventh Grade 59 



Mrs. Shrader helps Melissa Whitt do her Science work. 

Paul Franklin takes a "gift" for Mr. Ward. 

Maria Monterosso 
Ray Moore 
Bobby Morris 
Chris Morris 
Grace Morris 
Suzi Moushegian 

Sonya Mullins 
Brent Munsey 
Travis Murphy 
Donna Nance 
Brian Nelson 
Tracy Newberry 

Michelle Newman 
Heather Nimmo 
Angela Nuckols 
Philip Oefelein 
Rebecca Oliver 
Holly Orr 

Blake Owen 
Cyrus Pace 
Carol Padgett 
Audra Palmer 
Tracy Palmer 
Dwayne Parkins 

60 Seventh Grade 



David Hammell and Bobby Morris finish their lunch. 

L 

Rusty Parrish 
Dina Patel 
Christy Paxton 

Greg Pendleton 
Charles Perdue 
Wayne Peters 

Ginger Phillips 
Tina Pratt 
Melissa Preas 

Michele Presley 
Elizabeth Raborn 
Kelly Radford 

Steven Rasnake 
Kyle Ratliff 
Debra Ray 
Noel Reed 
Jill Reeves 
Michelle Reeves 

Heidi Regnier 
Andy Renick 
Amy Rice 

Randy Rich 
Amy Rickman 
Jon Roberts 

Kathy Roberts 
Keith Roberts 
Kim Robertson 

Seventh Grade 61 



~--

Paul Hickerson must have been 
very hungry, he's back for 
seconds. 

Terri Robinson 
Stacey Rogers 
Shawn Roop 
Todd Roseberry 
Scott Roupe 
Davelle Rudd 

Scott Rusinko 
Laurinda Sandidge 
Brian Saul 
Timmy Saunders 
Chad Scott 
Chris Shelor 

Chris Shelton 
Keynen Shepherd 
Lee Shrader 
Shawn Simmons 
Roger Slate 
Diron Smith 

Eric Smith 
Greg Smith 
Lisa Smith 
Adrienne Speigel 
Ben Spencer 
Johnny Sprinkle 

62 Seventh Grade 

--



Brad Yeatts 
Toby Yeatts 
Amy Yopp 

Donald St. Clair 
Lori St. Clair 
Melanie St. Clair 
Laura Stephens 
Shannon Stinnette 
Paul Stoutamire 

Shanda Stovall 
Lisa Switzer 
Laura Tawney 
Amy Thompson 
Jeff Thornton 
Angela Tolley 

Allison Trail 
Connie Turner 
William Vance 
David Vanderpool 
Tony Vest 
Mary Walker 

Brian Ward 
Betsy Webb 
Amy Webster 
Libby Weiss 
Chris Welcher 
Ricky Wells 

Bryan Wheeler 
Chad Wheeling 
Ken White 
Melissa White 
Sterling Wiley 
Dwayne Williams 

Tony Wilson 
Melissa Witt 
Sarah Wolfe 
Courtney Wood 
Suzanne Work 
Bradie Worrell 

Larry Wright 
Sherry Wright 
Andrea Wrobel 
Wendy Yarborough 
Mark Yeates 

' Michele Yeates 

Seventh Grade 63 



Michael Adams 
Keigh Agee 
Mike Aldridge 
John Almonte 
Paul Ames 
Bill Andrews 

Beth Appleman 
Jennifer Appleman 
Lori Archer 
Patty Arrington 
Brian Arthur 
Donna Arthur 

Janet Arthur 
Mary Ellen Arthur 
Troy Arthur 
Jody Baldwin 
Ember Bane 
Lori Barber 

David Barker 
Alicia Beaton 
Crystal Beggs 

Mark Bell 
Joseph Berenbaum 
Kristina Black 

Aaron Blevins 
Matt Booe 
Elizabeth Boardwine 

Erik Brady 
Doublas Bright 
D.W. Brown 

64 Sixth Grade 

Sixth Grade 



Hang on, only one more, Marlo Jeter. 

Heather Brown 
Megan Buckly 
Brenda Burnap 
Kevin Butler 
Lee Cadd 
Mechelle Cass 

John Campbell 
Rodney Campbell 
Judy Chitwood 
Steven Ciafardine 
Michelle Clouser 
Debra Cobb 

Pamela Colbert 
Bobby Cole 
Gerald Coleman 
Scott Coles 
Arnold Conner 
Temple Conner 

Sixth Grade 65 



Adam Cook 
David Cook 
Amber Cooper 

Crystal Cousins 
Wade Cox 
Candice Crawford ' 

Chuck Cromer 
Allen Cross 
Joey Crowder 

Carey Daniel 
Paul Dawley 
Trisha Delaney 

Travis Dillon 
Robert Donoho 
Liza Dotson 

Mark Douglas 
Letha Duff 
Della Dutton 

Todd Emery 
Donna Euband 
Jeffery Farmer 

Pamela Feazell 
Wendy Fletcher 
Brian Flinchum 

66 Sixth Grade 



Dora Fitzgerald 
Mark Flinchum 
Dale Foster 

Kathryn Franke 
Sherry Frazier 
David Garst 

Shawn Gearhart 
Chris Gearheart 
Melissa Gills 

Larry Gish . 
Richard Goodpasture 
Matthew Graham 

Stacy Greenway 
Angie Greer 
Mary Gregory 

Cynthia Hall 
Brenda Hamlin 
Katina Hamm 
Beth Hammel 
Chris Harless 
Jennifer Harris 

Peggy Harris 
David Hartman 
Kelly Hartman 
Deidre Hayes 
Tammy Hayslett 
Matt Hepner 

Jennifer Hicks 
Shawn Higgs 
Holly Hodges 
Tracy Howell 
Tommy Humphrey 
Michael Jackson 

Sixth Grade 67 



Katey Jenkins 
Dana Jessee 
Marlo Jeter 
Lewis Johnston 
Amanda Jones 
David Jones 

Joanna Jordon 
Mark Joyner 
Melissa Kentrolis 
Danny Kiser 
Teresa Lancaster 
Nace Lanier 

Keith Lawrence 
Tabatha Lawson 
Eric Lee 
Louise Lephew 
Damie Lester 
David Long 

Amy Loving 
Buddy Lucado 
Tracy Lupton 
Randall Mabery 
Kevin Manning 
Donald Manspile 

Shannon Ripley, Mary Ann Duff, and Stacy Greenway sell 
tickets at the Christmas Dance. 

Scott Coles looks surprised as his picture is snapped in 
English class . 

68 Sixth Grade 



-

Miss Carr demonstrates techinique to 
a student. 

Erica Parrish, Travis Mitchell, Jennifer 
Harris, and Stephanie Martin busy at 
work in Mr. Carter's class? 

James Martin 
Stephanie Martin 
Gary Maxfield 

David McCormack 
Raymond McCoy 
Chris McCray 
Sandra McCray 
Robert McDaniel 
Ricky McGuire 

Dana McKissick 
Kenny Meador 
Victoria Meador 
Leah Mercer 
Amber Miles 
Chris Miller 

Joe Minahan 
Travis Mitchell 
Tracy Mitchem 
Francine Monterosso 
Dawn Montgomery 
Chris Morris 

Curtis Murrell 
Stacy Muse 
Trevor Norford 
Tricia Nowlin 
Loyd Obenshain 
Larry O'Dell 

Sixth Grade 69 



Elizabeth Rusinko and Eric Smith pause for a sip at the fountain. 

Erica Parrish 
Jimmy Patterson 
Stephanie Peery 
Melissa Pendleton 
Shane Pendleton 
B. J. Pentecost 

Cameron Poff 
Brenda Prater 
Michelle Provost 
Matt Pruitt 
Brian Quoss 
Debbie Rankin 

Tonya Ransom 
Carlos Ray 
Steven Reedy 
Bradley Reeves 
Christy Richardson 
Jane liichardson 

Kevin Richardson 
Kim Richardson 
Shannon Ripley 
Darren Roberson 
Jackie Rogers 
Richard Roy 

70 Sixth Grade 

Mr. Morris' 5th period math class pretends to work while posing for the 
photrapher. 



Officer Stacy Clark is hard at work in his office. 

Trixie Rubi 
Elizabeth Rusinko 
Melba Rutherford 

Travis Rutledge 
Anita Saul 
Craig Scott 

Angel Settles 
Aaron Shearer 

;==::::;:;~:;;:;=:=::; .---------.. ..------- John Shelor 

Tommy Sheppard 
Dana Shinault 
Carl Shultz 

Tina Sigmon 
Edward Smith 
Eric Smith 
Kisha Smith 
Mario Smith 
Sheri Smith 

Todd Smith 
Niki Snyder 
Catherena Spaulding 

Kevin Spence 
Lisa St. Clair 
Leigh Stull 

Gary Stultz 
Kris Sweet 
Richard Swenson 

Sixth Grade 71 



Scott Switzer 
Jeffrey Taylor 
Jodie Terry 
Matt Terry 
Alan Thomas 
Christine Thomas 

Chucky Thomas 
Larry Thomas 
Brian Thornhill 
Holly Tucker 
Benita Turner 
Barry Underwood 

Melissa Underwood 
Erin Updike 
Rashaan Vaughn 
Christine Ventura 
Derek Vess 
Kathy Vest 

Ashley Wainwright 
Dean Walker 
Tony Ward 
Anthony Webb 
Mark Webb 
Tracy Webb 

Mike Webster 
Jennifer Weeks 
Sheila Welch 
Amy Wellman 
Estelle Wells -" 
Tammie Wheeler 

Heather Brown and Melissa Pendleton 
do leg lifts in gym class . 

72 Sixth Grade 



Miss Cordell looks out the iwndow while 
her class works on their homework. 

Mrs. Tyler and Ken Obenchain concen­
trate on classwork. 

Derek Vess 
Suzanne White 
Chuck Widener 
Chastity Williams 
Christy Williams 
Elisa Winstead 

Amy Witt 
Carrie Woods 

Jennifer Woolwine 
John Wray 

Susan Yost 
Scott Young 

Sixth Grade 73 



AAA 
Abshire, Karen 54, 13 
Adams, Michael 64 
Agee, Keith 64, 34 
Akers, Jennifer 44,32 
Akers, Nichole 44 
Aldridge, Michael 64, 34 
Allen, Traci 44 
Alley, Brenda 44 
Alls, Lori 54 
Almonte, John 64, 34 
Ames, Paul 64 
Anderson, Michelle 44, 32 
Andrews, Matthew 
Andrews, William 64 
Angell, Eric 54 
Angstadt, Charles 44 
Appleman, Elizabeth 64, 33 
Appleman, Jennifer 64, 33 
Archer, Lori 31, 64, 21 
Arnold, Jarred 54 
Arrington, Anne 31, 44, 26, 27 
Arrington, Patricia 30, 64, 33 
Arthur, Brian 64 
Arthur, Donna 64 
Arthur, Janet 64 
Arthur, Mary 64, 33 
Arthur, Troy 64 
Asirifi , Carolana 
Atkins, Melanie 54 
Atkinson, Wendy 54, 33 
Auxier, Kenny 54 
Ayers, Samantha 54, 33 

BBB 
Bailey, Darrin 54, 33 
Bailey, Julie 54, 33 
Baker, Aimee 44 
Ba/ams, Nicole 
Balbalian , Clarissa 54, 33 
Baldwin , Jody 64 
Bane, Ember 64 
Bane, Eugene 
Banks, Joel 54 
Barber, Lori 64 
Barger, Joeseph 44 
Barham, Justin 54 
Barker, David 64 
Barnett, Christine 44 
Barr, Timothy 54 
Bateman, Richard 54 
Battle, Jennifer 54 33 
Batts, Trey 44, 32 .' 21 
Beaton, Alicia 
Beasley, Gregory 44 
Bebber, Betty 44 

74 Index 

Beckner, Susan 44 
Becker, William 44, 7 
Becks, James 54 
Beggs, Crystal 64, 33 
Bell, Maile 44 
Bell, Mark 64 
Berenbaum, Joseph 64, 33 
Berton, Alicia 64 
Biddle, Amy 44 
Black, Kristina 64, 33 
Black, Melissa 44 
Blackwell, Kevin 54 
Blankenship, Brad 54 
Blevins, Aaron 64 
Blevins, Kim 44, 32, 27 
Boardwine, Elizabeth 64 
Bobbitt, Pam 44, 32 
Boitnott, Angela 29, 30, 54, 27 
Booe, Matt 64 
Booth, James 44, 35 
Boothe, Luanne 54 
Booze, Christy 54 
Borders, Wendy 44 
Bostic, Richard 
Bower, Michael 54 
Bowles, Connie 54 
Bowles, Paul 54 
Boyd, Kevin 44 
Brady, Erik 64 
Brammer, Jeffrey Paul 36 
Brammer, Melissa 30, 54 
Brauch, Timothy 54 
Bright, Douglas 64 
Brightwell, Tiffani 54, 33 
Brochu, Beth, 44, 32 
Brookman, Melissa 
Brooke, William 44 
Broughman, Russell 44 
Browder, Lisa 44 
Brown, Debra 
Brown, D.W. 64 
Brown, Dyri 
Brown, Heather 65, 34, 33, 66 
Brown , Herman 
Brown, Roy 44, 54 
Bryant, Kimberly 54, 21 
Bryant, Kimberly 54 
Bryant, Richard 
Buckley, Megan 65 
Burnap, Barbara 54, 33 
Burnap, Brenda 65 
Burtch, Joe 44, 32 
Burton , Nita 44 
Burton, Robert 44, 32 
Butler, Kevin 65, 66 
Butler, Patricia 44, 35 
Butt.Butler, Patricia 44 , 35 
Butt , Barry 44 
Butt , Todd 17 
Byrd , Laura 44, 31 , 13, 32 
Byrd , Rebecca 44 , 30 , 14, 15 

CCC 
Gadd, Leah 44, 
Gadd, Lee 65 
Callaway, James 44, 31, 29, 52 
Camina, Crystal 44, 32 
Campbell, John 65 
Campbell, Rodney 65 
Capito, Melanie 54, 33 
Carey, Denise 54, 33 
Carroll, Stephanie Leigh 54, 33, 

27 
Carroll, Stephan~ Lynn 54, 27 
Carter, Elizabeth 33 
Carter, Hope 44, 32 
Carter, Tisa 44 
Cass, Mechelle 65, 33 
Catlett, Mark 44 
Cerak, Paul 44 
Chambers, Kevin 54 
Chattin, Rhonda 54, 32 
Chisom, Todd 45, 17 
Chittum, Kristie 45 
Chitwood, Judy 65 
Ciafardine, Steven 65 
Clayburn , Jolie 32 
Claytor, Martha 54, 19 
Clinevell, Jeffrey 54 
Clouser, Marilyn 45, 31 
Clouser, Michelle 65 
Cobb, Debra 65, 33, 19 
Cobb , Michelle 30 , 54, 36 
Cobb, Thomas 54 , 17 
Cobert, Pamela 65 
Cochran, Steve 45 
Cole, Robert 65 
Cole, Wilbur 55 
Coleman, Gerald 65 
Coles, Duane 65, 68 
Combs, Dana 55, 33 
Conklin , Mike 31, 45, 35 
Conner, Arnold 65 
Conner, Liana 45 32 
Conner, Neil 31, 45, 17, 7 
Conner, Temple 65 
Cook, Adam 66, 34 
Cook, David 66 
Cooper, Amber 66 
Cooper , James 45 
Cooper, Randall 55 
Cousins , Crystal 66, 33 
Cox, Kenneth 66, 34 
Crabtree , Magalena 55 
Crawford , Candice 66 
Crawford , Kevin 45 , 32 
Crisco , Ronald 45 
Cromer, Charles 66 
Cromer , Holly 55, 33 
Crotts , Glenn 45 
Cross , Allen 66 



Crouch, Mary 33, 55 
Crowder, Joseph 66 
Cruey, Kristen 55 
Cruey, Pamela 31, 45, 20, 21 
Cruff, Michael 55 
Curtis, Ame 45 

ODD 
Daniel, Carey 66, 34 
Daniel, Gerald 55 
Daniels, Lamar 45, 17, 23 
Danstrom, Stephanie 16, 31, 45, 

29, 15 
Daulton, Amy 31, 33, 55, 20, 21, 

27 
Davis, Chris 45 
Davis, Jennifer 45, 8 
Davis, Lisa 45, 32 
Davis, Michelle 45 
Dawley, Paul 66 
Defeo, Bonny 55, 35 
DeHart, Sonya 55, 33 
DeHart, Tonya 55, 33 
Deisher, Pamela 45, 35, 50 
Delaney, Tricia 66 
Delcourt, Diane 45, 32 
Dempsey, Freddie 55 
Dent, Stephanie 45 
Dew, Tami29, 31, 45, 35, 52 
DeWeese, Mike 45, 7 
Deyerle, Rusty 55 
Dickerson, Kim 45 
Dillard, Denise 45, 32, 27 
Dillon , Travis 66, 33 
Dipasquale, Stephanie 45, 32 
Domeika, Paul 45 
Dooley, Donna 55 
Dooley, Robin 45 
Donoho, Robert, 66 
Dotson, Lisa 66, 33 
Douglas, Marcus 66 
Dowdy, Julia 55, 33, 27 
Dowdy, Michelle 45, 32 
Downing, Dawn 55, 33, 19 
Downs, Scott 56 
Dubois, Jason 56 
Duff, Letha 66, 34 
Duff, Maryann 33 
Duffy, Barbara 46, 31 
Duke, Jimmy 46 
Duncan, Fred 56 
Duncan, Gary 46, 32 
Duncan, Sarah M. 46, 31, 32, 13 
Duncan, Sarah R. 46 
Dunn, Amy 56, 29, 33, 19 
Dutton, Della 66 

EEE 
Eades, William 
Eanes, Chris 46, 17 
Eary, Melissa 31 , 46, 29, 32, 19 
Echols, Tahatha 
Emory, Todd 66 
Epperly, Wesley 45 
Epperson, Dennis 46, 29, 52, 37 
Eubank, Donna 66 
Eubank, Lewis 56 
Evans, Melissa 56, 34 
Eversole, Matthew 

FFF 
Farmer, Jeffrey 66 
Farmer, Timothy 56, 33 
Farrell, Michael 31 , 25, 56, 33 
Farris, Linda 46, 32 
Farris, Michael 
Faulkerson, Joe 46, 17, 25 
Feazell , Pamela 66, 33 
Ferguson, Debra 
Ferguson, Clay 31, 46 
Ferguson, Stacey 31, 46, 32, 27 
Ferree, Suzanne 56, 33, 19 
Ferris, Billy 56 
Feury, Anna 46 
Finney, Charles 56 
Firebaugh, Sonja 56, 33 
Fisher, Charles 56, 33 
Fitzgerald, Dora 67 
Fitzgerald, Tina 56 
Fleshman, Eric 56 
Fletcher, Wendy 66, 33 
Flichum, Brian 66 
Flichum, Mark 67 
Flint, Janet 30 
Foley, Jason 46 
Forlines, Tammy 56, 33 
Foster, Dale 67, 35 
Foutz, Lester 46 
Francisco, Nora 56 
Francisco, Tammy 46, 32 
Franke, Kathryn 67, 65 
Franklin, Paul 60 
Frazier, Sherry 67 
Frazier, Tametha 56 
Frost, Everett 56, 25 
Frye, Cindy 46, 37 
Frye, Craig 56 
Frye, Melanie 56 
Furr, Jeffrey 56 

GGG 
Garren, Kristine 13, 31 , 56, 33 
Garst, David 67 
Gaylor, Jay 
Gearhart, Christopher 46, 60 
Gearhart, Danita 33, 56 
Gearhart, Melissa 29, 31 , 46, 32, 

52 
Gearhart, Shawn 67 
Gearhart, Thomas 
Gearhart, Timothy 46 
Geist, Amy 30, 57, 35 
Gerald, Billy 57, 33 
Gibson, Robert 46 
Gibson, Scott 57 
Gilbert, Donna 
Gilliam, Charles 
Gills, Melissa 67, 33 
Gilmore, Jimmy 
Gish, Edward 57 
Gish, Larry 67 
Gist, Christine 46, 32 
Goens, John 46 
Goodbar, Mark 
Goodpasture, Richard 67 
Gordon, Derek 57 
Gordon, Kathryn 46, 35 
Gordon, Kevin 46, 29 
Gordon, Larry 57 
Gosney, John 46, 35 
Graham, Matthew 67 
Graves, Michael 57 
Gray, Pamela 46, 35 
Greenway, Cherie 46, 34 
Greenway, Richard 46 
Greenway, Staci 67, 33 
Greer, Angela 67, 33 
Gregory, Mary 67 
Gregory, Matt 46 
Gresham, Van 46, 52 
Griffin, Lonnie 
Grimm, Michael 57, 25 
Gross, Karen 57, 33 
Grubb, Randolph 46 
Guelich, Jo Lynn 57, 33 
Guilds, Anne 57 
Gusler, Thomas 46 

HHH 
Hagee, Kim 46 
Hale, Billy 46, 17 
Hale, Karen 57, 33 
Hale, Michelle 47 
Hale, Tommy 47 
Hall , Chris 47 
Hall , Cynthia 67 

Index 75 

•""'---- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Hall, Donald 57, 10 
Hall, Lynda 47, 32 

Hall, Michelle 47, 29, 32, 19 
Hall, Sara 30, 47, 29, 32 
Hall, Tamara 47 
Halsey, Jamie 57, 33 
Halverson, Richard 
Hamilton, Jackie 57 
Hamlin, Brenda 67, 33 
Hamm, Katina 30, 67 
Hammel, Beth 33 
Hammel, David 57, 61 
Hammel, Ida 
Hammer, Jill 47 
Hanes, Lori 57 
Harless, Chris 67 
Harlow, Eric 57 
Harlow, Richard 47, 17 
Harr, Stephanie 47, 34 
Harris, Jennifer 67, 33 
Harris, Peggy 67 
Harshbarger, Steve 58, 33 
Hartless, Heather 47, 31 
Hartless, Michael 47 
Hartman, David 67 
Hartman, Kelly 67 
Hartman, William 
Harvey, John 
Hatfield, Kelley 30, 31 , 47 
Hayes, Deidra 67, 33 
Haynes, Tammy 
Haynes, Tara 
Hayslet, Tammy 67 
Heck, Celyne 58 
Hedge, Aaron 
Heitzer, Kimberlee 58 
Helm, David 47, 32 
Helm, Meredith 58, 33 
Hepner, James 67, 33 
Herndon, Carolyn 47, 29 
Herndon, Kimberly 47 
Hershman, Mike 47 
Hickerson, Paul 58, 34, 58, 62 
Hicks, Jennifer 67 
Higgs, Shawn 67, 34 
Hill , James 58 
Hill, Lisa 47, 32, 9 
Hiner, James 58 
Hite, Steve 47 
Hoblitzell , Jennifer 47, 29, 32 
Hodge, Erika 47, 31 , 29, 35 
Hodges, Abby47, 30, 32 
Hodges, Holly 67, 34, 33 
Hollaman, Brad 47, 35 
Holliday, Lynn 16, 58, 14, 15 
Horn, Clifford 58 
Honig, Phillip 47 
Horsley, Brian 58 
Horton, Renee 48 
Houchins, Charlene 48, 35 
Houchins, Darlene 58 

76 Index 

Howard, Clinton 48 
Howell, Tracy 67 
Howett, Donita 48, 31, 35 
Hubble, Teresa 58, 34 
Huff, Krista 58, 33, 26, 27 
Huff, Lee 48, 32 
Huffman, Ben 48 
Hughes, David 48 
Hull, Kristy 58, 33 
Humphrey, Kim 48, 27 
Humphrey, Loyd 
Humphrey, Nancy 48, 34, 19 
Hunt, Michael 58, 35 
Hutchinson, Susanne 48, 32 
Hyer, Laura 58, 33 
Hylton, Todd 48 

111 
Isley, Miller 48 

JJJ 
Jackson, Curtis 
Jackson, Michael 67 
Jamison, Lisa 
Janney, Teresa 31, 48, 27 
Jarels, Shannon 48 
Jarvis, David 58, 35 
Jenkins, Katey 68, 33 
Jenkins, Robert 48, 17 
Jennings, Cynthia 
Jennings, Michelle 58, 1 O 
Jessee, Christine 58 
Jessee, Dana 68, 33 
Jeter, Iran 68, 65 
Jewell, Susan 48, 29, 32, 13 
Johnson, Ingrid 58 
Johnson, Mike 48 
Johnston, Lewis 68 
Joiner, Mark 
Joiner, Stephen 
Jones, Adonna 58, 33, 19 
Jones, Amanda 68, 33 
Jones, Channon 48, 32 
Jones, Chris 48 
Jones, David 68 
Jones, Forest 58 
Jones, Jason 48 
Jones, Jennifer 58 
Jones, Raymond 59 
Jordon, Joanna 68 
Journell , James 
Joyner, Mark 68 

KK 
Kalland, Robert, 48 
Kauper, Amy 59, 35 
Keaney, Shawn 
Keen, Brian 59 
Keesling, Patricia 59 
Kegley, Jason 48 
Kentrolis, Melissa 68 
Keyes, Michelle 59, 33, 19 
Kim , So Won 48 
Kingery, Christopher 59 
Kingery, Melissa 
Kingery, David 
Kiser, Daniel 68, ~ 
Kiser, Tony 48, 35 
Kurz, Michelle 59 

LLL 
Lamonde, Jacqueline 48 
Lancaster, Teresa 68 
Land, James 48 
Langheim, Krista 48, 31, 29, 45, 

52 
Lanier, Jack 48 
Lanier, Nace 68 
Lanier, William 48 
Lap rad, Todd 59 
Laprade, Todd 48 
Latham, Agnele N. 
Lauzon , Lisa 48, 35 
Lavinder, Bill 48 
Lawrence, Keith 68 
Lawrence, Kim 48 
Lawrence, Randall 48 
Lawrence, Robert 59 
Lawson, Tabatha 68 
Layman, Christy 59 
Lee, Cindy 48 
Lee, Cleo 
Lee, Eric Scott 68 
Lee, James 48 
Leftwich, Rhonda 49, 37 
Leonard, Amy 49, 29, 6 
Leonard , Charlie 49 
Lephew, Louise 68 
Lester , Ann 49, 31, 29 
Lester, Charles 
Lewis , Brenda 49 , 35 
Lewis , Pamela 59, 35 
Linkenhoker, Timothy 59 , 33 
Linkous , Kristi 49 , 27 
Lockhart , Christine 59 
Lockridge , Perry 49 
Logan. Dana 59. 35 



Long, David 68 
Long, Lona 59 
Looney, Bernie 
Lovelace, Sean 
Lovelace, Steve 
Loving, Amanda 68 
Lucado, Buford 68 
Lucas, Candy 49 
Lucas, Tammy 49 
Lupton , Tracy 68 

MMM 
Mabe, Angela 59, 35 
Mabery, Randall 68 
Mabes, Jeannie 59, 33 
Macintosh, Pam 49, 34 
Madden, Mark 
Magenbauer, Brett 59 
Majerczyk, Julia 49 , 32 
Manning, Angela 49 , 32 
Manning, Kevin 68 
Manspile, Donald 68 
Martin, Angel 49, 32 
Martin, Cielita 49, 30, 18, 19 
Martin, James 69 
Martin, Mark 49, 29, 32 
Martin, Rebecca 49 
Martin, Stephanie 69, 33 
Martin, Tina 49 
Mathena, Angela 49 
Mathena Stephanie 49, 32, 21 
Maxey, Dana 49, 32 
Maxey, Michael 10 
Maxfield , Gary 69 
May, Stephanie 31 , 33, 59, 27 
Mayo, Monica 59 
McAllister, Eunice 59 
McConnell , Cammie 49, 32 
McCormack, David 69 
McCormack, Marc 59 
McCoy, Amy 59, 35 
McCoy, Raymond 69 
McCray, Christopher 69 
McCray, Sandra 69 
McCray, Thomas 59 
Mccroskey, Tim 49 
McCulley, Grady 49, 35 , 45 
McDaniel, Keith 49, 32 , 50 
McDaniel , Lisa 49 
McDaniel , Robert 49 , 69 
McDonald , Jessica 49 
McDonald, Thomas 59 
McGee, Christopher 
McGuire , Ricky 69 
McKinney, Khrista 59 
McKinney, Thea 
McKissick, Dana 69 
McPeak, Jennifer 29, 46, 49 

Meador, Kenny 69 
Meador, Vickie 69, 33, 66 
Meadows, Eddie 31 , 49 
Meadows, Larry 49 
Mease, Sonyia 59, 35, 58 
Mercer, Leah 69 
Metheny, Michael 35 
Michaum, Douglas 59 
Miles, Amber 69 
Miles, Chad 49, 32, 17 
Miles, Felonna 33 
Miller, Christopher 68 
Miller, Michael 59, 33 
Millner, Monica 49, 35 
Mills, Angela 49 
Mills, David 49, 24, 25 
Mills, Joseph 49, 17 
Minahan, Joseph 69, 33 
Minnick, Stacy 49 
Mitchell, Michael 59, 55, 25 
Mitchell, Travis 69 
Mitchem, Elizabeth 59 
Mitchem, Tracy 69 
Mittelstetter, Toby 59, 35 
Modale, Ronald 
Monterosso, Francine 69 
Monterosso, Maria 60 
Montgomery, Dawn 69 
Moore, Charlene 50 
Moore, Gary Lee 
Moore, Raymond 60 
Morgan, John 50, 35 
Morris, Brian 50 
Morris, Christopher 60 
Morris, Christopher 69 
Morris, Glenda 50, 29 , 37 
Morris, Grace 60 
Morris, Robert 60, 33, 61 
Moulse, Michael 50 
Moushegian, Christie 50, 13 
Moushegian, Suzanne 60, 13 
Mullins, James 
Mullins, Sonja 60, 8 
Mullins, William 50 
Munsey, Brent 60, 33 , 25, 58 
Murphy, Travis 60, 58 
Murrell , Curtis 69 
Muse, Stacy 69 

NNN 
Nance, Donna 60 
Neighbors, Jacob 50 , 32 
Neighbors , Sumner 50 
Nelson, Brian 60, 34 
Nelson, Eric 50, 
Nemivant, Anu 50 , 29 , 13, 32 , 9 
Newberry, Tracy 60 , 33 

Newman, Michelle 50, 11 
Nimmo, Heather 60, 29, 33 
Nunnally, Kristi 13, 29, 31, 50, 32, 

52 
Nuckols, Angela 60, 33 
Norford, Trevor 69 
Nowlin, Patricia 69, 33 

000 
Obenshain, Loyd 69 
O'Dell , Larry 69, 34 
Oefelein, Philip 60 
Okerman, Dane 50 
Oliver, Michael 50 
Oliver, Rebecca 60 
Orr, Holly 60, 21 
Owen, Blake 60, 33 
Owen, Jonathan 50, 17 
Owen, Robert 50, 29 
Owens , Amy 31, 50, 32, 21 

PPP 
Pace, Cyrus 60, 35 
Padgett, Carol 60 
Palmer, Audra 60 
Palmer, Tracy 16, 60, 15 
Parkins, Edward 60 
Parks, Greg 50, 32 
Parrish , Erica 70, 33 
Parrish , Mike 50 
Parrish , Richard 50 , 29 , 35 
Parrish , Russell 61 
Parsons, James 50, 17 
Patterson , Anita 50 
Patterson , Jimmy 70 
Patel , Dina 33 
Paxton , Christina 61 
Peake, Stephanie 50 
Peery, Stephanie 70 
Pendleton , Gregory 61 
Pendleton , Melissa 70 
Pendleton , Shane 70 
Pentecost, Bobbie Jo 70 
Perdue, Charles 61 
Perdue, Billy 50, 32 
Perdue, Bryan 51 
Peters, David 61, 34 
Phillips, Ginger 61 
Pierce, Carlton , 25 
Pierce, Michael 51 , 17 
Pierce , Penny 51 
Pitts , Drew 51 

Index 77 



Plybon, Dan 51, 35 
Poff, Cameron 70 
Poff, Kim 51 
Poulin , Heather 51 
Powers, Philip 51 , 35 
Prater, Brenda 70 
Pratt, Tina 61 
Preas, Melissa 61, 33 
Presley, Michelle 30, 61, 29, 33, 

55 
Prochaska, Mariann 
Provost, Michelle 70, 29, 33, 32 
Provost, Stephanie 51 , 13 
Pruitt, Angela 51, 30, 32, 36 
Pruitt, Daniel 
Pruitt, Matthew 70, 34 
Puch, Debbie 16, 31, 51, 32, 14, 

15 
Pugh, Larry 51 
Pugh, Lori 51 

QQQ 
Quarterman, Michelle 51 
Quoss, Brian 70, 33 
Quoss, Jennifer 51, 29, 32 

RRR 
Raborn, Elizabeth 61 
Radford , Kelly 61, 21, 56 
Rainville, Jane 51, 32 
Rankin, Deborah 70 
Ransom, John 51 
Ransom, Tonya 70 
Rasnake, Larry 61 
Ratliff, Kyle 61 
Ray, Charles 70 
Ray, Debra 61 , 35 
Ray, James 31 , 51 
Reams, David 51 , 34 
Reece, Sherry 51 
Reed, Noel 61 
Reedy, Angie 51 , 32 
Reedy, Steve 70 
Reeves, Bradley 70 
Reeves, Jill 61 
Reeves, Michelle 30 
Regnier, Heidi 61 , 33, 26, 27 
Renick, Andrew 61 
Reynolds, Sherry 51 
Rhodes, Tam my 51 , 32 
Rhodes, Tim 51 
Rice, Amy 61, 33, 10 
Rich, Randall 61 
Richardson, Brent 51, 32, 25 

78 Index 

Richardson, Christy 70, 33 
Richardson, Jane 70 
Richardson, Kevin 70, 33 
Richardson, Kimberly 70 
Rickman, Amy 61 
Riddle, Lori 51 , 29, 48 
Rinaldi, John 
Ripley, Shannon 31, 70 
Roberson, Darren 70 
Roberts , Dale 
Roberts, Hugh K. 51 
Roberts, Jon 61 
Roberts, Kathleen 61, 33 
Roberts, Keith 51 
Roberts, Keith 61, 24, 25 
Robertson, Barbara 51 , 29, 13 
Robertson, Jeffrey 51 
Robertson , Kimberly 61 
Robertson, Ronald 
Robinson, Terri 16, 62, 15 
Rock, Faith 51, 29, 32, 48 
Rogers, Jackie Thomas Lee 70 
Rogers, Stacey 62, 33 
Roop, Michelle 51 
Roop, Shawn 62 
Roop, Susan 51, 13, 35 
Roseberry, Todd 62, 34 
Roupe, Jeffery 62 
Routh, Crystal 51 , 50 
Roy, Richard 70 
Rubi, Beatrice 71 
Rudd, Davelle 62 
Rusinko, Elizabeth 31, 71, 33, 70 
Rusinko, Nicholas 62, 33 
Rutherford, Melba 71, 34 
Rutledge, Travis 71 

SSS 
Sandidge, Bev 
Sandidge, Wayne 51 
Sandidge, Laurinda 62 
Sarrat, Patricia 51 
Sarver, Timothy 
Sarver, Tina 
Saul, Anita 71 
Saul, Brian 62 
Saunders, Steven 51, 17, 24, 25 
Saunders, Timmy 62 
Schrader, Lee 62 
Schram, Marc 
Scott, Chad 62 
Scott, Craig 71 
Semones, Sophia 33 
Settles, Angel 71 
Shearer, Aaron 71 
Shelor, Christopher 62 , 35 
Shelor, John 71 

Shelton, Christopher 62 
Shepherd, Keynan 62, 33 
Sheppard, Oscar 
Sheppard, Sharon 51, 31, 32, 27 
Sheppard , Tommy 71 
Shinault, Dana 71, 33 
Shively, Dana 51 
Shrader, Lee 62 
Shultz, Carl 71 
Sigmon, Tina 51 
Sigmon, Tina 71 , 33 
Simmers, Damon 51 , 32, 25 
Simmons, Bryan 51 
Simmons, Shawn 62 
Simmons, Tanya 51 , 32 
Simpkins, Michael 
Sizemore, Donna 51 
Slate, Roger 30, 62, 36 
Sledd, Sherri 51, 26, 27 
Slusher, Stephanie 51, 29 
Smith, Diron 62 
Smith, Edward 71 
Smith , Eric 62, 70 
Smith, Gregory 62 
Smith, Kisha 71 
Smith , Lisa 62 
Smith , Mario 71 
Smith, Mona 51 
Smith, Robert 51 
Smith, Sheri 71, 33 
Smith, Stephanie 52 
Smith, Stephen 
Smith, Timothy 52, 32, 17 
Smith, Todd 71 
Smith, William 
Smith, Wilson 52 
Snider, Veronica 71 
Snidow, Donald 29 
Snidow, Keith 29 
Snyder, Catherine 33 
Spaulding , Catherena 
Spaulding, Emily 
Speigel , Adrianne 62 
Spence, Kevin 71 
Spence, Shannon 
Spencer, Michael 62 
Spiva, Steven 62 
Sprinkle, John 
Starkey, Susan 52 
Stclair, Donal 62 
Stclair, Lisa 71 
St. Clair, Lri 62, 33 
St. Clair, Melanie 62, 
St Clair, Teresa 52, 32 
Stephens, Laura 62, 33 
Stevenson, Ronnie 
Stilwell , Tammi 32 
Stinnette, Shannon 62 , 33, 27 
Stinson , Sage 52 
Stinson , Tina 52 
Stokes , David 52 



Stoutamire, Paul 62 
Stovall, Shanda 63, 33 
Stragand, Kim 52 
Stull, Leigh 71 
Stultz, Gary 71 
Sweet, Kris 71 
Swenson, Richard 71, 34 
Switzer, Lisa 63 
Switzer, Scott 72, 33 

TTT 
Tabor, Kevin Eugene 52 
Talbot-Jones, Justin 
Tawney, Laura 63 
Taylor, Amy 31, 27, 52, 32 
Taylor, Jeffrey 72, 34 
Teachey, Jennifer 52, 32 
Terry, Frederick 52 
Terry, Jodie 72 
Terry, Matthew 72 
Thomas, Alan 72 
Thomas, Charles 52 
Thomas, Christine 72, 34 
Thomas, Christopher 52 
Thomas, Jeffrey 
Thomas, Jodi 52 
Thomas, Larry 72 
Thomas, Scott 52 
Thompson, Amy 63 
Thompson, April 52, 32 
Thornhill, Brian 72 
Thornhill, Wyatt 31 36 53 24 

25, 52 ' ' ' ' 

T~ornton, Jeffrey 63 
Tiedemann, Christopher 
Tolley, Angela 63, 19 
Toll.ey, Timothy 53, 32 
Trail, Allison 63, 33 
Traxel, William 
Tucker, Holly 72 
Turk, Melissa 53, 22, 21 
Turner, Benita 72 
Turner, Constance 63 33 
Turner, Jim ' 
Turner, Randy 53 
Turner, Trevor 53 
Tuttle, Lesa 53 

uuu 
Underwood, Barry 72 
Underwood, Melissa 72 
Updike, Erin 72, 33 

Updike, Sundy 53, 29, 32 

vvv 
Vance, Kevin 53 
Vance, William 63 
Vandergrift, Ross 53, 32 
Vanderpool, David 63 35 
Vass, Buford ' 
Vest, Chris 53 
Vest, Rodney 53 
Vest, Tony 63 
Taughn, Rashaan 72, 33 
Ventura, Christine 33 
Vess, Derek 72 
Vest, Kathryn 72, 33 

WWW 
Wainwright, Leigh 72, 33 
Walker, Barry 
Walker, Dean 72 
Walker, Mary 63,33 
Walters , Michael 53 
Ward, Anthony 72 
Ward, Bradley 
Ward, Brian 63 
Ward, Lisa 53, 29, 32 
Warren, Mike 
Weaver, Vanessa 53 
Webb, Anthony 53 
Webb, April 53, 47 
Webb, Betsy 63, 13, 33 
Webb, Mark 72 
Webb, Tracy 72 
Webber, James 53 
Webster, Amy 63, 21 
Webster, Michael 72 
Weeks, Jennifer 72 
Weiss, Elizabeth 63 
Welch, Sheila 72 
Welcher, Christopher 63 
Wellman, Amy 72 
Wellman, Julie 53, 29 
Wells, Estelle 72, 33 
Wells, Richard 63, 25 
Wheby, Nora 53, 6 
Wheeler, Bryan 63 
Wheeler, Stephanie 33 
Wheller, Tammie 72 
Wheeling , David 63 17 
Whitaker, Anthony S3, 32 
White, Amy 73 
White, Greg 53, 35 
White, Kenneth 63 
White, Melissa 63 

White, Robert 
White Suzanne 73 
Whitlock, Michael 53 
Widener, Charles 
Wilder, Scott 53, 32 
Wiley, Sterling 63 
Williams, Chastity 73 
Williams, Chris 53 
Williams, Christina 73 33 
Williams, Dwayne 63 '29 33 55 

58 ' ' ' ' 

Williams, Gerald 53 25 
Wilson, Michael ' 
Wilson, Tony 63, 1 O 
Winstead, Elisa 73 
Witt, Amy 
Witt, Melissa 63, 33, 21, 60, 1 o 
Wolfe, Sarah 63, 33, 26, 27 
Wood, Courtney 30, 63 
Wood, Mark 53 
Woods, Carrie 73, 33 
Woods, Lisa 53 
Woods, Robert 53 
Woods, Theodore 31, 53 
Woodwine, Jennifer 73 
Work, Suzanne 63, 33, 27 
Worrel, William 63 
Wray, John 73 
Wright, James A. 31 
Wright, James P. 53, 29, 32, 45, 

52 
Wright, Larry 63 
Wright, Sherry 63, 33 
Wrobel, Andrea 63 

yyy 
Yarborough, Wendy 63, 57 
Yeates, Michele 63 
Yeatts, Bradley 63, 33 
Yeatts, Mark 63 
Yeatts, Mark 63 
Yeatts, Toby 63 
Yoon, Lisa 31 , 53, 29, 32 26 27 

47, 52 ' ' ' 
Yopp, Amy 63, 58 
Yost, Susan 73, 33 
Young, Bryan 
Young, Randy 53, 32 
Young, Scott 73 
Young, Timothy 53 

zzz 
Zimmerman. Robin 53, 32 

Index 79 



~I 
/ 

• 

80 

The 1984-85 Pioneer staff would 
like to thank the Salem Times Regis­
ter and Gentry Studio for their help 
with photos, special extra hard 
workers for their help, and especial­
ly Miss Eva Farrell for all of her 
cont ributions. 









L.'. 

II II Ill I Ill lilf~~~l~l~l ~ll'll lil~iilill lll Ill I II II 


	Pioneer1985 (2)
	Pioneer1985 (3)
	Pioneer1985 (4)
	Pioneer1985 (5)
	Pioneer1985 (6)
	Pioneer1985 (7)
	Pioneer1985 (8)
	Pioneer1985 (9)
	Pioneer1985 (10)
	Pioneer1985 (11)
	Pioneer1985 (12)
	Pioneer1985 (13)
	Pioneer1985 (14)
	Pioneer1985 (15)
	Pioneer1985 (16)
	Pioneer1985 (17)
	Pioneer1985 (18)
	Pioneer1985 (19)
	Pioneer1985 (20)
	Pioneer1985 (21)
	Pioneer1985 (22)
	Pioneer1985 (23)
	Pioneer1985 (24)
	Pioneer1985 (25)
	Pioneer1985 (26)
	Pioneer1985 (27)
	Pioneer1985 (28)
	Pioneer1985 (29)
	Pioneer1985 (30)
	Pioneer1985 (31)
	Pioneer1985 (32)
	Pioneer1985 (33)
	Pioneer1985 (34)
	Pioneer1985 (35)
	Pioneer1985 (36)
	Pioneer1985 (37)
	Pioneer1985 (38)
	Pioneer1985 (39)
	Pioneer1985 (40)
	Pioneer1985 (41)
	Pioneer1985 (42)
	Pioneer1985 (43)
	Pioneer1985 (44)
	Pioneer1985 (45)
	Pioneer1985 (46)
	Pioneer1985 (47)
	Pioneer1985 (48)
	Pioneer1985 (49)
	Pioneer1985 (50)
	Pioneer1985 (51)
	Pioneer1985 (52)
	Pioneer1985 (53)
	Pioneer1985 (54)
	Pioneer1985 (55)
	Pioneer1985 (56)
	Pioneer1985 (57)
	Pioneer1985 (58)
	Pioneer1985 (59)
	Pioneer1985 (60)
	Pioneer1985 (61)
	Pioneer1985 (62)
	Pioneer1985 (63)
	Pioneer1985 (64)
	Pioneer1985 (65)
	Pioneer1985 (66)
	Pioneer1985 (67)
	Pioneer1985 (68)
	Pioneer1985 (69)
	Pioneer1985 (70)
	Pioneer1985 (71)
	Pioneer1985 (72)
	Pioneer1985 (73)
	Pioneer1985 (74)
	Pioneer1985 (75)
	Pioneer1985 (76)
	Pioneer1985 (77)
	Pioneer1985 (78)
	Pioneer1985 (79)
	Pioneer1985 (80)
	Pioneer1985 (81)
	Pioneer1985 (82)
	Pioneer1985 (83)
	Pioneer1985 (84)
	Pioneer1985 (85)
	Pioneer1985 (86)
	Pioneer1985 (87)
	Pioneer1985 (88)
	Pioneer1985 (89)
	Pioneer1985 (90)

